BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Review of SBC  

)

Ohio’s TELRIC Costs for Unbundled 

)
Case No.  02-1280-TP-UNC

Network Elements.




)

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

OF

JOHN J. REIDY, III


NOW COMES Douglas W. Trabaris, an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Ohio, and pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code (“OAC”) Rule 4901-1-08(B), hereby moves the Commission to permit John J. Reidy, III, Esquire to appear and participate as counsel for AT&T Communications of Ohio, Inc. and TCG Ohio in the above-captioned case.  The reasons for this Motion are set forth in more detail in the attached Memorandum in Support.

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT


Douglas W. Trabaris, an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Ohio, hereby moves the Commission, pursuant to OAC Rule 4901-1-08(B), to permit John J. Reidy, III to appear and participate as counsel before this Commission in all proceedings in this matter.  As required by OAC Rule 4901-1-08(B), John J. Reidy, III is an attorney in good standing and is licensed to practice in the states of Illinois and Michigan.  The contact information for Mr. Reidy is as follows:

John J. Reidy, III

AT&T Law Department

Suite 1500

222 West Adams St.

Chicago, IL  60606

Telephone:  (312) 230-2647

Facsimile:  (312) 230-8211

e mail: jjreidy@att.com

Thus, I request the Commission to grant this Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice because Mr. Reidy has met the requisite criteria.

Respectfully submitted,

AT&T COMMUNICATONS OF OHIO, INC.

TCG OHIO
By:
/s/ Kimberly Weber Herlihy_____________

Its Attorney

Douglas W. Trabaris (Reg. No. 0051289)

222 W. Adams Street

Suite 1500

Chicago, IL  60606

(312) 230-2561

(312) 230-8211 (facsimile)

e-mail: dtrabaris@att.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF JOHN J. REIDY, III was served on the following party of record via first class mail this 28th day of May, 2004. 
	Theodore A. Livingston, Jr.

Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP

190 South La Salle Street

Chicago, IL 60603-3441

tlivingston@mayerbrown.com
	
	Judith B. Sanders

Bell, Royer & Sanders Co., LPA

33 South Grant Avenue

Columbus, OH  43215-3927

JSand21552@aol.com
JSanders@brslaw.com

	Joseph P. Serio

Eric B. Stephens

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, OH 43215

serio@occ.state.oh.us
	
	Thomas J. O’Brien, Esq.

Bricker & Eckler 

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH  43215

tobrien@bricker.com 

	Mark Griffin

Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP

200 Public Square

Cleveland, OH 44114

mdgriffin@hahnlaw.com
rjhart@hahnlaw.com

	
	Michael D. Dortch

Baker & Hostetler

65 E. State Street, Suite 2100

Columbus, OH  43215

mdortch@baker-law.com 

	Dan Conway

Mark Stemm

Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur

41 South High Street, 32nd Floor

Columbus, OH 43215-6194

dconway@porterwright.com
mstemm@porterwright.com
	
	Jon F. Kelly

Mary Ryan Fenlon

SBC Ohio

150 E. Gay Street, Room 4-C

Columbus, OH  43215

jon.kelly@ameritech.com 

mf1842@sbc.com


	
	
	Steve Nourse

Steven.nourse@pvc.oh.us
Stephen Reilly

stephen.reilly@pvc.state.oh.us
Matthew Satterwhite

matthew.satterwhite@pvc.state.oh.us

Public Utilities Section

180 E. Broad Street, 9th Floor   

Columbus, OH 43215











/s/ Kimberly Weber Herlihy_______








Kimberly W. Herlihy

05/28/2004 - 9471044
3

